31 March 2020 31 December 2019

  GBP USD RUB EUR GBP USD RUB EUR

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 1,884 5,435 458,841 - 1,910 2,606,566 2,804,519 -

Receivables - - 747,513 - - - 2,286,670 -

Total current assets 1,884 5,435 1,206,354 - 1,910 2,606,566 5,091,189 -

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 3,049,485 - 517,958 144,157 199,255 373,325 2,561,461 -

Finance leases - 1,237,323 1,436,790 - - 311,380 315,566 -

Total current liabilities 3,049,485 1,237,323 1,954,748 144,157 199,255 684,705 2,877,027 -

Non-current liabilities:

Long-term loans - 188,602,124 - - - 166,842,243 - -

Finance leases - 870,113 1,977,332 - - 170,452 90,902 -

Total non-current liabilities - 189,472,237 1,977,332 - - 167,012,695 90,902 -

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the
reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

 Group
31 March

2020
31 December

2019

Impact on profit or loss Impact on profit or loss

US Dollar strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening by 20%) (42,613,557) (33,009,566)

US Dollar weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by 20%) 42,613,557 33,009,566

CAD strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening by 20%) (12,320) 1,206

CAD weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by 20%) 12,320 (1,206)

GBP strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening by 20%) (47,656) (37,997)

GBP weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by 20%) 47,656 37,997

EUR strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening by 20%) 56,623 7

EUR weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by 20%) (56,623) (7)

Silver Bear Resources Plc
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three months ended 31 March 2020 and 2019

Page | 19

4. RECEIVABLES

31 March
2020

31 December
2019

Russian Value Added Tax 2,696,879  1,130,031

Deferred Russian Value Added Tax 79,282  301,909

Other receivables 741,859  2,281,016

  3,518,020  3,712,956

Deferred Russian Value Added Tax relates to the VAT paid on the purchasing of inventories and costs incurred on the construction
of both building and technological equipment. This VAT can be claimed once the assets the VAT relates to are ready for use. The
VAT recognized here is on assets that are expected to be available for use in 2020 therefore the asset has been recognized as
current.

The amount of VAT recovered in cash during the period was RUB 38,912,620 (CAD: $782,836). All VAT is expected to be received.

Other receivables mainly consist of receivables from fuel sales. Sales of fuel was accounted on net basis in other income.